ENCODE

Ships Name
Abraham Crijnssen
Acute

Adelaide (I)
Adelaide (I)
Adelaide (Il)
Adelaide (Il1)
Adroit

Advance

AE1l

AE2

Air Bird

Air Chief

Air Clan

Air Cloud

Air Faith

Air Foam (ex-Air
Air Guide (ex-Air
Air Hawk

Air Hope

Air Master

Air Mercy

Air Mist  (Sunk
Air Nymph (ex-Air

Air Rest

Air Sailor
Air Save

Air Sense
Air Speed
Air Spray

RAN Ships Callsign List

DECODE

Signal Letters Hull Numbers Signal Letters Ships name
PABR FY55 BBLL M.L. 1074
VLSQ P81 BBZL Gawler (1)
GQDB /VILP 147 / D47 BCCB Pirie (1)
VILP 147 / D47 BDBC / VKDF Dubbo (1)
VKLA FO1 BDBF / VKDL Fremantle (I)
VKLA LO1 BDBL / VKMM Gympie
VLSG P82 BDBN / VLPD Horsham
VMGU P83 BDBQ/VKMN/ZM Inverell
? 80/1 BDBR / VLNC Bataan
? 81/2 BDBS / VKDD Kapunda
VKRIJ SAR915/SAR02-105 BDBT / VLNG Latrobe
VKCD SAR918 BDCK / VLNW Shepparton (1)
VKRL SAR922/SAR02-108 BDDC / VKDC Colac
VKRN SAR924/SAR02-110 BDDJ / VKDJ Castlemaine
VKRC SAR909/SAR02-101/Y258 BGPY M.L. 1129
VKCC SAR912 BGRP M.L. 1161
VKRF SAR913/SAR02-103/Y260 BJJW / VKDB Bunbury (I)
VKYG SAR011-001 BJJX / VKML Bundaberg (l)
VKRB SAR908/SAR02-113 BJLP / VLPC Benalla (1)
VKCT SAR 919 BJLQ / VLNJ Gladstone (1)
VKCV SAR925 BKDM / VJZC Vampire (1)
? SAR917 BQDC ? Seeking M.L. 424
VKRK ex-SAR02-106/ Y257 BQDD ? M.L. 425

M.L. 426 (the 1st of 20 Fairmile B
VKLZ SAR921/SAR02-107 BQDE ? of these  ML's prefabricated in the UK and

assembled in OZ)
VKRQ SAR926/SAR02-111 BQDF ? first 20 M.L. 427
VKRK SAR920/SAR02-106 BQDG ? callsigns M.L. 428
VKRG SAR914/SAR02-104 BQDH ? M.L. 429
VKCB SAR910 BQDI ? M.L. 430
VKRD SAR911/SAR02-102/Y259 BQDJ ? M.L. 431

Hull Numbers
ML1074
J188 / B241
1189 / B249
J251 / M251
1246 /| M246
1238 / M238
1235 / M235
J233 / M233
D9 /191 /D191
J218 / M218
1234 / M234
1248/ M248
1242 / M05
1244 | M244
ML1129
ML1161
1241 / M241
1236 / M236
1323 /M323
1324 / M324
168

ML424
ML425

ML426

ML427
ML428
ML429
ML430
ML431



Air Sprite

Air Trail

Air View

Air Watch
Aitape

Albany
Albatross
Albatross

All Aust. Merchant
Any Aust.

Any or All RAN
Any RAN Small
Anzac (1)
Anzac (I)
Anzac (ll)
Anzac (Ill)
Ararat (l)
Ararat (l1)
Archer

Ardent

Argus

Armidale (1) (Sunk

Armidale (I1)
Arrow
Arunta (1)
Arunta (II)
Assail
Attack
Australia (1)
Australia (1)
Australia (I1)
Aware
Balikpapan
Ballarat (I)

VKCC
VKCW
VKRM
VKRR
VMLB
VKDG
viLQ/GiLQ
VKYV
VMGS
VMFR
VMFA
VKLM
GQFC/ VILR
VILR
VLMG
VKNG
VKMQ
VKMY
VIZH
VLSW
VLSI

?
VKCV
VLML
VLMB
VKMQ
VMF]
VMFZ

GVRF / GQFW

GQFW / VILS
VILS

VMGH

VKCZ

VLRM

SAR6301 /Y256
SAR916

SAR923/SAR02-109
SAR927/SAR02-112

P84
P86

D22 (RN WWII)
GPV961

F61/G60/G50/G70
G50/ G70
D59

F150
K34 / M34
P89

P86

P87

P225

1240

P83

P88
130/D5/130/D130
F151

P89

P90
C6/09/81
184 / D84 / CO1
184 / D84 / CO1
P91

L126

1184/ B236

BQDK ?
BQDL ?
BQDM ?
BQDN ?
BQDO ?
BQDP ?
BQDQ ?
BQDR?
BQDS ?
BQDT ?
BQDU ?
BQDV ?
BQDW
BQDX

BQDY

BQDZ

BQFB

BQFC

BQFD

BQFF

BQFG

BQF)

BQFK

BQFL

BQFM

BQFN

BQFO ?
BQRS / VLNN
BQRT / VKMK
BRZD / VLPB
BRZX / VKDK
BVCR / VLNZ
BXYJ / VKDG
GBTN

RAN Ships Callsign List

M.L. 801
M.L. 802
M.L. 803
M.L. 804
M.L. 805
M.L. 806
M.L. 807
M.L. 808
M.L. 809
M.L. 810
M.L. 811
M.L. 812
M.L. 813
M.L. 814
M.L. 815
M.L. 816
M.L. 817
M.L. 818
M.L. 819
M.L. 820
M.L. 821
M.L. 822
M.L. 823
M.L. 824
M.L. 825
M.L. 826
M.L. 827
Reserve
Sprightly
Wagga
Cootamundra

Queenborough

Bowen
Napier

ML801
ML802
ML803
ML804
ML805
ML806
ML807
ML808
ML809
ML810
ML811
ML812
ML813
ML814
ML815
ML816
ML817
ML818
ML819
ML820
ML821
ML822
ML823
ML824
ML825
ML826
ML827
W149
W103
J315/M315/M183
J316 / M186
G70/ F02
J285/ M285
G97 /D13



Ballarat (ll)
Bandicoot
Bandolier
Banks
Barbette
Barcoo
Barricade
Barwon
Bass
Bataan
Bataan
Bathurst (1)
Bathurst (II)
Bayonet
Beaver
Benalla (1)
Benalla (1)
Benalla (I1)
Bendigo (1)
Bendigo (Il)
Bermagui (Il)
Betano
Biloela
Bingera
Bombard
Boonaroo
Boronia
Bowen
Bowen
Brisbane (I)
Brisbane (l)
Brisbane (Il)
Brisbane (ll1)
Brolga (Il)

VKLG

VLTL
VMFD
VKDF
VMFP
VKMY
VMGB
VMFQ
VKDG
BDBR / VLNC
VLNC

VLRB

VKDF
VMLK
VLRR

BJLP / VLPC
VLPC
VLRW
VLRD

VLRH

VLRV
VKMZ
GQKL

VLDZ
VMGK
VMBB
VLRW

BXYJ / VKDG
VKDG
GVRH/GQIW/
VILT

VKLC

VKLC

VKYL

RAN Ships Callsign List

F155

Y298

P95

901 /Y266 / G244
P97

F375/ A245
P98

K406 / F406
902 /Y267 / A247
D9 /191 /D191
D191

1158

P85

P101

MSL702 / Y274
1323 /M323
M323

A04

J187 / M237
P211

M1121

L133

FY88

P99

?

MSL703

1285/ M285
M285

41
D41
GPV966

GBXT

GCFG

GCFT

GGRV

GKYT / VKYT
GKZF / VLNF
GNZG

GQDB / VJLP
GQFC/ VILR
GQFW / VILS
GQJ)

GQKL

GQLp

GRDH / GRDN /
GRIK / GQVIJ
GRLH / GQWP
GRSK / ViLZ
GRSV / VIMB
GRTM / VIMD
GsvQ / VIMN
GSWK / VJZB
GSWN / VIMP
GSWV

GTBD / VIMR
GTCQ/ VIMT
GTCR / VIMW
GTDB / GTDH /
GTIF/GTHB/
GTMK / BKDM /
GTND / VJZD
GTPS / VJZF
GTRQ./ VIZG
GVRB/GSDB/VIM

Nizam
Norman (1)
Nepal
Vengeance
Duchess
Quickmatch
Nestor
Adelaide (I)
Anzac (1)
Australia (I1)
Quality
Biloela
Cerberus (Il) ex-Protector
Geranium
Encounter
Fantome
Mallow
Marguerite
Moresby (1)
Stalwart (I)
Stuart (1)
Success (1)
Paluma (I) (Gunboat)
Swordsman
Tasmania
Tattoo
Pioneer
Psyche
Vampire (1)
Vendetta (I)
Voyager (1)
Waterhen
Parramatta (I)

GVRC/GTRIJ/VIMY Warrego (l)

G38/ D15
G49 /D16
G25/D14
R71
D154 / 154
G92 / D21/ F04
G02
147 / D47
F61/G60/G50/G70
184 / D84 / CO1
G62
?
?
T56 / 737
?
?
M68 / T27
T51 /760
T05 / J54
FAA / H14
100 / DOO
F1A / HO2
93
F3A /H11
G97 / H25
F2A / H26
?
?
168 / D68
169 / D69
131/ D31
122 / D22
55
70



Brolga (lll)
Bronzewing
Broome (l)
Broome (I1)
Brunei
Buccaneer
Buna
Bunbury (I)
Bunbury (I)
Bunbury (I1)
Bundaberg (I)
Bundaberg (I)
Bundaberg (ll)
Bungaree
Burdekin
Burnie

Cairns
Canberra (1)
Canberra (l1)
Canberra (l11)
Castlemaine
Castlemaine
Cerberus (Il) ex-
Cessnock (I)
Cessnock (I1)
Childers (Il)
Choules
Colac

Colac

Collins
Condamine
Cook
Cootamundra
Cootamundra

VLPS

VKYZ

VLTM

VKPH

VKDK
VMLD
VKMX

BJJW / VKDB
VKDB

VLRO

BJIX / VKML
VKML

VKPJ

VILX

VKMZ

VLRL

VLTK

VILW

VKCN

VKCN

BDDJ / VKDJ
VKDJ

GQLp

VLSR

VLRG

VKPR

VKIC

BDDC / VKDC
VKDC
VMLC
VMGB
VKMS

BRZX /VKDK
VKDK

M1102
DT932

J191

P90

L127

P100

L132

1241 / M241
M241

P217

1236 / M236
M236

Po1

M29

K376 / F376
J198 / B238
J183 / B239
133 /D33
FO2

LO2

1244 / M244
M244 / A248
J175 / B240
P210

P93

L100

J242 / MO5
MO05

S73

K698 / F698
A291 / GOR291
J316 / M186
M186

RAN Ships Callsign List

GVRD/GVBC/VIM Yarra (1)

GVRF / GQFW
GVRH/GQJW/VIL
GVRIJ/GRHV/VILY
GVRK/GRTD/VIM
GVRL

GVRM

GVRN/GRNC/VILY
GVRP/GTBIJ/VIMS
GVRQ/GSFM/VLR
GVRS/GSWT/VIM
GVRT/GTFW/VIM

GVRW
GVRX

GVTZ / VKM
GWYD

GXBS / VLNB
MKKM / VLND
MSYB ?
MSYF

MSYG

MSZB

MSZD

MSZF

MSZG

MSZX

PAGI

PABR

QCDG

QcCDP

QCDS

Qcby

QCFQ

QCVK

Australia (1)
Brisbane (I)
Huon (I)
Melbourne (1)
Protector |
Gayundah
Kurumba
Sydney (I)
Platypus (ex-Penguin)
Swan (l)
Torrens (I)

Una (ex-Komet)
Sleuth
Quadrant
Maryborough (1)
Shropshire
Quiberon
H.D.M.L. 1321
H.D.M.L. 1324
H.D.M.L. 1325
H.D.M.L. 1342
H.D.M.L. 1344
H.D.M.L. 1345
H.D.M.L. 1346
H.D.M.L. 1359
K9 (K IX)
Abraham Crijnssen
L.S.T. (3) 3008
L.S.T. (3) 3014

L.S.T. (3) 3017 Tarakan ()

L.S.T. (3) 3022
L.S.T. (3) 3035 Lae (1)
L.S.T. (3) 3501

C6/09/81

86 /93

?

?

X36 / X64
Al/52
D56/F123/A314

?

?
G11/D11/Fo1
1195 / B248
73/C73
G81/ D20/ FO3
ML1321
ML1324
ML1325
ML1342
ML1344
ML1345
ML1346
ML1359
N39

FY55
LST3008
LST3014
LST3017
LST3022
LST3035
LST3501

79

50

61
67



Cowra
Culgoa
Curlew
Darwin
Dechaineux
Deloraine
Derwent
Diamantina (1)
Diamantina (l1)
D.T. 931 (Emu)
D.T. 932

D.T. 933
Dubbo (1)
Dubbo (1)
Dubbo (I1)
Duchess
Duchess
Echuca

Emu
Encounter
Fantome
Farncomb
Flinders
Franklin
Fremantle (1)
Fremantle (I)
Fremantle (I1)
Gascoyne (I)
Gascoyne (Il)
Gawler (I)
Gawler (Il)
Gayundah
Geelong (1)
Geelong (l1)

VKMV
VMFT
VKMM
VKDA

VMLD

VLSV

VKCV

VMFB

VLTG

VKYG

VKYZ

ViIZD

BDBC / VKDF
VKDF

VLRL

GKYT

VKYT
VLTQ / ZMFZ
VKYG

GRIK / GQV]J
GRLH / GQWP
VMLF

VKMY

VKLY

BDBF / VKDL
VKDL

VLRA

VKMS

VLTF

BBZL

VLRIJ

GVRM

VLSB

VLRC

J351/ M351
K408 / F408
M1121

FO4

576

1232 / M232
F22 /49
K377/F377
M86

DT931
DT932
DT933 / AT2383
J251 / M251
M251

P214

D154 /154

1252 / M252
DT931

?

?

S74

A312

STY

1246 / M246
M246

P203

K354 / F354 / A276
M85

J188 / B241
P212

?

J201

P215

RAN Ships Callsign List

154

VIJLP
ViLQ
VIJLR
VILR
VILR
VILS
VILT
VILW
VILX
VILX
VILY
VILY
ViLZ
VIMB
VIMC
VIMD
VIMF
VIMG
VIMK
VIML
VIMN
VIMP
vViMQ
VIJMR
VIMS
VIMT
VIMW
VIMX
ViIMY
VIMZ
VING
VJRY
VIZB
VJZC / VKMC

Adelaide (I)
Albatross
Anzac (1)
Sydney (II)
Sydney ()
Australia (I1)
Brisbane (I)
Canberra (1)
Geranium
Bungaree
Kurumba
Huon (1)
Mallow
Marguerite
Melbourne (1)
Moresby (I)
Otway (I)
Oxley (1)
Parramatta (I)
Penguin
Stalwart
Success (1)
Swan (l)
Swordsman
Sydney (1)
Tasmania
Tattoo
Torrens (I)
Warrego
Yarra (l)
Westralia (1)
Kangaroo
Stuart (1)
Vampire (I1)

147 / D47

D22 (RN WWII)
G50/ G70
148 / D48

R17 / A214
184 / D84 / CO1
D84/ Co1

133 /D33

T56 / 137

M29

X64

M68 / 127
T51/7T60
86 /93
TO5 /)54
AO2

AO1

?
F4A / H14
F1A / HO2

HO2 / F3A
Al/52

G97 / H25
F2A / H26

F95/ C61

P80 /780 / A291
100

D11/11

50

55

61

67
70
79



RAN Ships Callsign List

Geraldton (I) VLTF 1178 / B242 VizZD Vendetta (I)
Geraldton (Il) VLRK P213 VJZD D.T. 933 (Mollymawk)
Geranium GRDH/GRDN/ T56 / T37 VJZD Mollymawk
Geranium VILX T56 /T37 VIZF Voyager (l)
Gladstone (1) BJLQ/VLNJ 1324 / M324 VIZF Voyager (l1)
Gladstone () VLNJ M324 VJZG Waterhen
Gladstone (Il) VLRN P216 VIZG Vendetta ()
Glenelg VMFP J236 / M236 VJZH Archer
Glenelg (II) VMFP P96 VizZ) Yarra (Il)
Goulburn VLRK J167 / B243 VJZ) / VKYJ Yarra (lll)
G.P.V. 821 VMFV GPV821 /Y263 VIZK Swan (ll)
G.P.V. 947 VLRT GPV947 VIZK Swan (l11)
G.P.V. 948 VLRN GPV948 VIJZL Kookaburra
G.P.V. 949 (Larus) VLSM GPV949 VIZM Warrego (ll)
G.P.V. 951 (Tringa) VLRP GPV951 VJZN ? Parramatta (Il)
G.P.V. 952 (Sterna) VLRQ GPV952 VIJZN Parramatta (Il
G.P.V. 953 VKYC GPV953 ViZZ Koala

G.P.V. 954 VKYK GPV954 VKCB Air Speed
G.P.V. 955 VKYM GPV955 VKCC Air Foam
G.P.V. 956 VKYN GPV956 VKCC Air Sprite
G.P.V. 957 VKYP GPV957 VKCD Air Chief
G.P.V. 958 VKYQ Y262 VKCK Stuart (I1)
G.P.V. 959 VKYR GPV959 VKCK Stuart (111)
G.P.V. 960 VKYT GPV960 VKCM Sydney (V)
G.P.V. 961 VKYV GPV961 VKCN Canberra (I1)
G.P.V. 962 (Walrus) VKYW GPV962 VKCN Canberra (111)
G.P.V. 963 VKYX GPV963 VKCT Air Master
G.P.V. 964 VKYF GPV964 VKCU Stalwart (I1)
G.P.V. 965 (Nyanie) VKYJ GPV965 VKCV Air Mercy
G.P.V. 966 (Brolga VKYL GPV966 VKCV Armidale (1)
G.P.V. 967 (Jabiru) VKYS GPV967 VKCV Derwent
G.P.V. 968 VKDT GPV968 VKCW Air Trail

Gull VKMR M1139 VKCW Jervis Bay (1)

Gungadin (1) VKMB MWL251 /Y283 VKCW Larrakia (I1)

169
DT933 / AT2383
DT933 / AT2383
D31
D04
122
D08 / 08
P86
L77 / U77
FO7 /45
L74 / U74 / A427 | F74
F64 /50
P15 /715 / A331
U73/F73/A312
L44 / U44
FOS / 46
P69 /269 / A315
SAR910
SAR912
SAR6301 /Y256
SAR918
F21/ 48
F153
D42
FO2
L02
SAR919
215
SAR925
P83
F22 /49
SAR9I16
GT203
P84



Gungadin (I1)
Gympie
Gympie
Harbour Tug 501
Harbour Tug 502
Harbour Tug 504
Hawk
Hawkesbury (I)
Hawkesbury (Il)
H.D.M.L. 1074
H.D.M.L. 1129
H.D.M.L. 1161
H.D.M.L 1321
H.D.M.L. 1322
H.D.M.L. 1323
H.D.M.L. 1324
H.D.M.L. 1325
H.D.M.L.1326
H.D.M.L. 1327
H.D.M.L. 1328
H.D.M.L. 1329
H.D.M.L. 1338
H.D.M.L. 1339
H.D.M.L. 1340
H.D.M.L. 1341
H.D.M.L. 1342
H.D.M.L. 1343
H.D.M.L. 1344
H.D.M.L. 1345
H.D.M.L. 1346
H.D.M.L. 1347
H.D.M.L. 1352
H.D.M.L. 1353
H.D.M.L. 1354

RAN Ships Callsign List

VKDR MWL256 / Y287 VKCX Kurumia
BDBL / VKMM J238 / M238 VKCX Supply
VKMM M238 VKCX Westralia (1)
VKMF Y263 VKCY Kara Kara
VKRH Y267 VKCZ Koompartoo
VLPG Y269 VKCZ Balikpapan
VKMQ M1185 VKDA Darwin
VKMW K363 / F363 VKDB Bunbury (I)
VLTD M83 VKDC Colac

BBLL ML1074 VKDD Kapunda
BGPY ML1129 VKDD TRV Tuna
BGRP ML1161 VKDF Dubbo (1)
MSYB ? / ML1321 VKDF Banks

MSYC / VKLG ML1322 VKDF Bathurst (II)
MSYD / VKLB ML1323 VKDG Bowen
MSYF ML1324 VKDG Bass

MSYG ML1325 VKDG Albany

MSYJ /VKLC ML1326 VKDJ Castlemaine
MSYK / VKLK ML1327 VKDK Brunei

MSYL /VKLD ML1328 VKDK Cootamundra
MSYM / VKLF ML1329 VKDL Fremantle (1)
MSYW / VKL ML1338 VKDM M.R.L. 253
MSYX /VKLL ML1339 VKDN M.R.L. 251
MSYY /VLPG ML1340 VKDN Otter

MSYZ / VKLM ML1341 VKDN Porpoise
MSZB ML1342 VKDP M.R.L. 252
MSZC / VKLN ML1343 VKDQ Seal

MSZzD ML1344 VKDR M.W.L. 256 (Gunga Din Il)
MSZF ML1345 VKDR Gungadin (Il)
MSZG ML1346 VKDT G.P.V. 968 (Tallarook)
MSZ) / VKLP  ML1347 VKDT Tallarook
MSZP / VKLY ML1352 VKDV M.W.L. 257
MSZQ / VKLQ ML1353 VKDW M.W.L. 254
MSZR / VKLR ML1354 VKDX M.S.L. 705

KU

0195

AO195

Z221

72256

L126

FO4

M241

MO5

M218

Y253

M251

901 /Y266 /G244
P85

M285

902 /Y267 / A247
P86

M244 / A244
L127

M186

M246
MRL253
MRL251

DB2 /Y199

Y280/TD03/DTV1002

MRL252

Y298/TD01/DTV1001

MWL256 / Y287
MWL256 / Y287
GPV968
GPV968
MWL257 / Y288
MWL254 /Y289
MSL705



H.D.M.L. 1355
H.D.M.L. 1356
H.D.M.L. 1357
H.D.M.L. 1358
H.D.M.L. 1359
Hickson
Hobart (I) (*ex-
Hobart (Il)
Hobart (ll1)
Horsham
Horsham
Huon (1)

Huon (I)

Huon (1)

Ibis

Inverell
Inverell
Ipswich (1)
Ipswich (I1)

1

12

J3

14

J5

17

Jabiru

Jeparit

Jervis Bay (1)
Jervis Bay ()
Junee

K9 (K IX)
Kalgoorlie
Kangaroo
Kanimbla (I)

MSZS / VKLS  ML1355
MSZT / VLPF  ML1356
MSZV / VKLV ML1357

MSZW / ML1358
MSZX ML1359
VLNL MSL701
*GVBM / 163 / D63 / C02
VKLB

VKLB D39

BDBN /VLPD 1235/ M235
VLPD M235
GVRJ/GRHV/V

VILY

VLTC M82

VKMP M1183
BDBQ/VKMN/ 1233 / M233
VKMN M233

VLST J186 / B244
VLRI P209

? 11

? 12

? 13

? 14

? 15

? 17

VKYS GPV967

? ?

VKCW GT203

VLTX

VMFD 1362 / M362
PAGI N39

VLSP J192 / B245
VIRY P80 /Z80/ A291
VLFS F23 /C78 /Y90

RAN Ships Callsign List

39

50
50

45

VKDY
VKDY
VKDZ
VKDZ
VKIC
VKLA
VKLA
VKLB
VKLB
VKLB
VKLC
VKLC
VKLC
VKLD
VKLD
VKLF
VKLF
VKLG
VKLG
VLPG
VKLI
VKLJ
VKLJ
VKLK
VKLK
VKLL
VKLL
VKLM
VKLM
VKLN
VKLN
VKLP
VKLP
VKLP

M.S.L. 706

Labuan (Il)

M.W.L. 255

Tarakan (I1)

Choules

Adelaide (Il)

Adelaide (ll1)

Hobart (Il)

Hobart (Ill)

H.D.M.L. 1323
H.D.M.L. 1326
Brisbane (II)

Brisbane (ll1)

H.D.M.L. 1328
Warramunga (l1)
H.D.M.L. 1329
Onslow

H.D.M.L. 1322
Ballarat (Il)

H.D.M.L. 1340
Toowoomba (I1)
H.D.M.L. 1338

S.D.B. 1324 ex HDML
H.D.M.L. 1327

S.D.B. 1327 ex HDML
S.D.B. 1325 ex HDML
H.D.M.L. 1339

Any RAN Small Craft
H.D.M.L. 1341
H.D.M.L. 1343

S.D.B. 1321 ex HDML
H.D.M.L. 1347
Melbourne (1)
Melbourne (1)

MSL706
L128
MWL255
L129
L100
FO1
LO1

39
D39
ML1323
ML1326

41
D41
ML1328
F152
ML1329
S60/ 60
ML1322
F155
ML1340
F156
ML1338
1324 /Y296
ML1327

1327

1325 /Y297
ML1339

ML1341
ML1343
1321
ML1347
R21
FO5



Kanimbla (l1)
Kapunda
Kapunda

Kara Kara
Karangi
Katoomba
Kiama

Kimbla

Koala
Kookaburra
Koompartoo
Koraaga (ll)
Kurumia
Kurumba
Kurumba
Labuan (I)
Labuan (Il)
Lachlan
Ladava

Lae (1)

Lae (I1)
Larrakia (I1)
Larus

Latrobe
Latrobe
Launceston (I)
Launceston (I1)
Launceston (l11)
Leeuwin
Limicola
Lismore
Lithgow

L.S.T. (3) 3008
L.S.T. (3) 3014

VLTS

BDBS / VKDD
VKDD

VKCY

VLPS

VLSC

VKMT / ZMBL
VLNK

Vizz

VIZL

VKCZ

VLRT

VKCX
GVRN/GRNC/
VILY

VLNV

VKDY

VKMX

VLMX

VLNT

vML

VKCW

VLSM

BDBT / VLNG
VLNG

VLSS

VLRF

VKRU

VLSE

VLRN

VLRX

VMFJ

QCDG

QcbP

L51

J218 / M218
M218

2221

P282 7216 A304
J204 / M204
J353 / M353
P225/ A314
P69 /269 / A315
P15 /2715 /A331
72256

M1185

KU

X36 / X64
X64
LST3501
L128

K364 / F364
P92
LST3035
P93

P84

GPV949
1234 / M234
M234

J179 / B246
P207

P94

A245
GPV948
J145 / B247
J206 / M206
LST3008
LST3014

RAN Ships Callsign List

VKLQ
VKLR
VKLS
VKLY
VKLY
VKLZ
VKMB
VKMB
VKMC
VKMC
VKMD
VKMD
VKMF
VKMG
VKMJ
VKMJ
VKMK
VKML
VKML
VKMK
VKML
VKMM
VKMM
VKMN / ZMCW
VKMN
VKMN
VKMP
VKMQ
VKMQ
VKMQ
VKMR / ZMCR
VKMR
VKMS
VKMS

H.D.M.L. 1353
H.D.M.L. 1354
H.D.M.L. 1355
H.D.M.L. 1352
Franklin

Air Rest
M.W.L. 251 (Gunga Din I)
Gungadin (1)
Paluma (IIl)
Vampire (I1)
Oxley (II)

Pirie (II)
Harbour Tug 501
M.S.L. 251
Quadrant
Wewak
Sprightly
Bundaberg (I)
Snipe
Maitland
Sydney (1V)
Gympie
Curlew
Inverell

Teal
Parramatta (IV)
Ibis

Ararat (1)
Hawk

Arunta ()
Stawell

Gull
Gascoyne (l)
Cook

ML1353

ML1354

ML1355

ML1352

STY

SAR921 / SAR02-107

MWL251 /Y283

MWL251 /Y283

ex-MSL252 / 337
11

S57 /57

P87

Y263

MSL251

FO1

L130

W103

M236

M1102

P88

FO3

M238

M1121

M233

M1152

F154

M1183

K34 / M34

M1185

F151

J348 / M348

M1139

K354 / F354 / A276

A291 / GOR291



RAN Ships Callsign List

L.S.T. (3) 3017 QCDS LST3017 VKMT / ZMBL Kiama

L.S.T. (3) 3022 Qcby LST3022 VKMV Cowra

L.S.T. (3) 3035 Lae QCFQ LST3035 VKMW Hawkesbury (I)
L.S.T. (3) 3501 QCVK LST3501 VKMW Salamaua

M.L. 424 (the 1st BQDC? ML424 VKMX Lachlan

M.L. 425 Fairmile BQDD? ML425 VKMX Buna

M.L. 426 BQDE ? ML426 VKMY Barcoo

M.L. 427 the U.K. BQDF? ML427 VKMY Flinders

M.L. 428 BQDG? ML428 VKMY Ararat (l1)

M.L. 429 BQDH ? ML428 VKMZ Burdekin

M.L. 430 BQDI ? ML429 VKMZ Betano

M.L. 431 BQD)J ? ML430 VKNG Anzac (ll1)

M.L. 801 BQDK ? ML801 VKNS Tamoshanter
M.L. 802 BQDL ? ML802 VKPD TRV No.1

M.L. 803 BQDM ? ML803 VKPH Broome (l1)
M.L. 804 BQDN ? ML804 VKPJ Bundaberg (1)
M.L. 805 BQDO ? ML805 VKPM Moresby (I1)
M.L. 806 BQDP ? ML806 VKPM Wollongong (lll)
M.L. 807 BQDQ? ML807 VKPR Childers (1)
M.L. 808 BQDR? ML808 VKPT Perth (II)

M.L. 809 BQDS ? ML809 VKPT Perth (lIl)

M.L. 810 BQDT ? ML810 VKRB Air Hope

M.L. 811 BQDU ? ML811 VKRC Air Faith

M.L. 812 BQDV ? ML812 VKRD Air Spray

M.L. 813 (the 21st BQDW ML813 VKRF Air Guide

M.L. 814 onwards BQDX ML814 VKRG Air Sense

M.L. 815 OZ by BQDY ML815 VKRH Harbour Tug 502
M.L. 816 BQDZ ML816 VKRIJ Air Bird

M.L. 817 N. BQFB ML817 VKRK Air Save

M.L. 818 BQFC ML818 VKRK Air Nymph (ex-Air Save)
M.L. 819 BQFD ML819 VKRL Air Clan

M.L. 820 BQFF ML820 VKRM Air View

M.L. 821 BQFG ML821 VKRN Air Cloud

M.L. 822 BQF) ML822 VKRQ Air Sailor

J353 / M353
J351/M351
K363/ F363
L131
K364 / F364
L132
F375 / A245
A312
P89
K376 / F376
L133
F150
STS
?
P90
POl
AGS73/73
P92
P93
38
F157
SAR908 / SAR02-113
SAR909
SAR911
SAR913
SAR914 / SAR02-104
Y267
SAR915 / SAR02-105
SAR920 / SAR02-106
ex-SAR02-106 / Y257
SAR922 / SAR02-108
SAR923 / SAR02-109
SAR924
SAR926 / SAR02-111



M.L. 823
M.L. 824
M.L. 825
M.L. 826
M.L. 827 (the 35th

M.R.L.
M.R.L.
M.R.L.
M.S.L
M.S.L.
M.S.L
M.S.L.
M.S.L.
M.S.L.
M.S.L.
M.S.L.
M.S.L.
M.S.L.

251
252
253
251
252
701
702 (Beaver)
703
704
705
706
707
708

M.W.L. 251 (Gunga
M.W.L. 253

M.W.L. 254
M.W.L. 255

M.W.L. 256 (Gunga
M.W.L. 257
Macquarie
Madang

Maitland

Mallow

Mallow
Manoora (l)
Manoora (Il)
Marguerite
Marguerite
Maryborough (1)

BQFK
BQFL
BQFM
BQFN
BQFO ?
VKDN
VKDP
VKDM
VKMG
VKMC
VLNL
VLRR
VLRW
VLTB
VKDX
VKDY
VKYB
VKYD
VKMB
VKYY
VKDW
VKDZ
VKDR
VKDV
VMEFS
VMLU
VKMK
GRSK / VILZ
ViLZ
VLDL
VLTU
GRSV / VIMB
VIMB
GWYD

ML823

ML824

ML825

ML826

ML827
MRL251
MRL252
MRL253
MSL251
MSL252 / 337
MSL701
MSL702 /Y274
MSL703 / Y275
MSL704
MSL705
MSL706
MSL707
MSL708
MWL251 /Y283
MWL253

Y289

MWL255
MWL256 / Y287
Y288

K532 / F532
P94

P88

M68 / T27
M68 / T27

F48 / C77

L52

T51/T60
T51/T60

J195 / B248

RAN Ships Callsign List

VKRR
VKRU
VKRU
VKSI
VKYB
VKYC
VKYD
VKYF
VKYF
VKYG
VKYG
VKYG
VKYJ
VKYIJ
VKY)J
VKYK
VKYL
VKYL
VKYM
VKYN
VKYN
VKYP
VKYQ
VKYR
VKYS
VKYS
VKYT
VKYT
VKYV
VKYV
VKYW
VKYW
VKYX
VKYY

Air Watch

Ovens

Launceston (l11)
Sirius

M.S.L. 707
G.P.V.953

M.S.L. 708

G.P.V. 964 (Mindari)
Mindari

D.T. 931 (Emu)
Emu

Air Hawk

G.P.V. 965 (Nyani)
Nyani

Yarra (ll1)
G.P.V.954

G.P.V. 966 (Brolga Il)
Brolga (ll)

G.P.V. 955

G.P.V. 956

Otway (Il)

G.P.V. 957

G.P.V. 958
G.P.V.959

G.P.V. 967 (Jabiru)
Jabiru

G.P.V. 960

Duchess

G.P.V. 961 (Albatross)
Albatross

G.P.V. 962 (Walrus)
Walrus

G.P.V.963

M.W.L. 253

SAR927 / SAR02-112
S70/70

P94

0266 / AO-266
MSL707
GPV953
MSL708
GPV964
GPV964

DT931

DT931
SAR011-001
GPV965
GPV965

GPV954
GPV966
GPV966
GPV955
GPV956
S59/59
GPV957
Y262

GPV959
GPV967
GPV967
GPV960

45

154

GPV961
GPV961
GPV962
GPV962
GPV963
MWL253



Maryborough (1)
Melbourne (1)
Melbourne (I)
Melbourne (Il)
Melbourne (Ill)
Melville
Mermaid
Mildura
Mindari
Mollymawk
Moresby (I)
Moresby (I)
Moresby (I1)
Murchison
Napier

Nepal
Nepean (l1)
Nestor
Newcastle
Nizam
Norman (1)
Norman (Il)
Nyani
Onslow
Orion

Otama

Otter

Otway (I)
Otway (l1)
Ovens

Oxley (1)
Oxley (II)
Paluma (I)
Paluma (IIl)

VMAR
GVRK/GRTD/
VIMC

VKLP

VKLP

VLSF

VLRX

VLSD

VKYF

ViIZD

GRTM / VIMD
VIMD

VKPM

VMFR

GBTN

GCFT

VLRG

GNZG

VLNC

GBXT

GCFG

VLTE

VKY]J

VKLF

VLTQ

VLTR

VKDN

VIMF / GVVC
VKYN

VKRU

VIMG / GVVF
VKMD
GSWV
VKMC

86 /93
86/93

R21

FO5

A246

A02

J207 / M207
GPV964
DT933 / AT2383
TO5 /154
T05 /154
AGS73 / A73
K442 / F442
G97 /D13
G25/D14
Q36 /1468
G02

FO6
G38/D15
G49/ D16
M84
GPV965
S60/ 60
S61/61
S62 /62
DB2 /Y199
AO2
S59/59
S70/70
AO1

S57 /57

ex-MSL252 / 337

RAN Ships Callsign List

95

93

VKYZ
VKYZ
VLDL
VLDP
VLDZ
VLFS
VLLK
VLLM
VLMB
VLMC
VLMD
VLMG
VLML
VLMX
VLNB
VLNB
VLNC
VLNC
VLND
VLNF
VLNG
VLNIJ
VLNK
VLNL
VLNL
VLNM
VLNN
VLNN
VLNR
VLNS
VLNT
VLNV
VLNW
VLNY

D.T. 932 (Bronzewing)

Bronzewing
Manoora (I)
Whyalla (1)
Bingera
Kanimbla (1)
Hobart (1)
Perth (1)
Arunta (1)
Warramunga (I)
Tobruk (1)
Anzac (ll)
Arrow
Ladava
Shropshire
Torrens (Il)
Bataan
Newcastle
Quiberon
Quickmatch
Latrobe
Gladstone (1)
Kimbla
M.S.L. 701 (Hickson)
Hickson
Trevally
Reserve
Success (l1)
Tarakan (1)

Wyatt Earp (ex-Wongala/VKTB)

Lae (I)

Labuan (I)
Shepparton (l)
Quality

DT932

DT932

F48 / C77
J153/B252/A126
FY88

F23/C78 /Y90
163 / D63 / C02
129 / D29
130/D5/130/D130
144/D10/144/D123
D37

D59

P88

P92

C73

F74 /53

D191

FO6

FO3

FO4

M234

M324
P225/A314
MSL701
MSL701

Y254

W149

A304

LST3017

?

LST3035
LST3501

M248

D262



Paluma (IV)
Pandion
Parkes
Parramatta (1)
Parramatta (I)
Parramatta (I1)
Parramatta (ll1)
Parramatta (V)
Penguin

Perth (1) (*ex-HMS

Perth (Il)
Perth (l11)
Pioneer

Pirie (1)

Pirie (I1)
Platypus (ex-
Platypus (ex-
Porpoise
Protector |
Protector Il
Psyche
Quadrant
Quadrant
Quality
Quality
Queenborough
Queenborough
Quiberon
Quiberon
Quickmatch
Quickmatch
Rankin
Reserve
Reserve

VLRY

VLRT

VMFC
GVRB/GSDB/
VIMK

VIZN ?

VIZN

VKMN

VIML
*GVCB /
VKPT

VKPT
GTDB/GTDH/
BCCB

VKMD
GVRQ/GSFM/
VLRS

VKDN

GVRL

?
GTJF/GTHB/G
GVTZ / VKM
VKMJ

GQJJ / VLNY
VLNY

BVCR / VLNZ
VLNZ

MKKM /
VLND

GKZF / VLNF
VLNF

VMLR

BQRS / VLNN
VLNN

A01
GPV947
1361 / M361

L44 / U44
FOS5 / 46
F154
D56

129 / D29

F157

?

J189 / B249

P87
D56/F123/A314
A314

Y280/TD03/DTV1002

?

ASR241

?
G11/D11
FO1

G62 / D262
D262

G70

F02 /57
G81/ D20
FO3

G92 /D21
FO4

S78
W149
W149

RAN Ships Callsign List

55
55

38

VLNZ
VLPB
VLPC
VLPD
VLPF
VLPG
VLPG
VLPS
VLPS
VLRA
VLRB
VLRB
VLRC
VLRD
VLRD
VLRE
VLRF
VLRG
VLRG
VLRH
VLRI
VLRJ
VLRK
VLRK
VLRL
VLRL
VLRM
VLRM
VLRN
VLRN
VLRN
VLRO
VLRP
VLRP

Queenborough
Wagga

Benalla (1)
Horsham
M.L.1356

M.L. 1340
Harbour Tug 504
Karangi

Brolga (l1l)
Fremantle (I1)
Bathurst (1)
Wollongong (ll)
Geelong (I1)
Bendigo (1)
Townsville (II)
Whyalla (11)
Launceston (l1)
Nepean (I1)
Cessnock (I1)
Bendigo (1)
Ipswich (11)
Gawler (1)
Goulburn
Geraldton (II)
Burnie

Dubbo (I1)
Ballarat (l)
Warrnambool (ll)

G.P.V. 948 (Limicola)

Limicola
Gladstone ()
Bunbury (Il)

G.P.V. 951 (Tringa)

Tringa

F02 /57
M183
M323
M235
ML1356
ML1340
Y269

P282 7216 A304
M1102
P203

J158

P206

P215

J187 / M237
P205

P208

P207

Q36 /1468
P210

P211

P209

P212

J167 / B243
P213

J198 / B238
P214
J184 / B236
P204
GPV948
GPV948
P216

P217
GPV951
GPV951



Rockhampton
Rushcutter (I1)
S.AR.O. 212
S.AR.O.214
S.D.B. 1321 ex
S.D.B. 1324 ex
S.D.B. 1325 ex
S.D.B. 1327 ex
Salamaua
Samarai

Seal

Sheehan
Shepparton (I)
Shepparton (I)
Shepparton (1)
Shoalhaven (l)
Shoalwater
Shropshire
Shropshire
Sirius

Sleuth

Snipe
Sprightly
Sprightly
Stalwart (1)
Stalwart (1)
Stalwart (I1)
Stawell

Stella

Sterna
Strahan

Stuart (1)
Stuart (1)
Stuart (I1)

VLSQ

?

VMLT

VMLV

MSYB ? /
MSYF / VKL
MSYG / VKLL
MSYK / VKLK
VKMW
VMLO

VKDQ

VMLS

BDCK / VLNW
VLNW

VLRZ

VMFX

?

GXBS / VLNB
VLNB

VKSI

GVRX

VKML

BQRT / VKMK
VKMK
GSvQ / VIMN
VIMN

VKCU

VKMR / ZMCR
VMFV

VLRQ

VMFF

GSWK / VJZB
ViIZB

VKCK

RAN Ships Callsign List

1203 / M203
M80 /01
212
214
1321/Y295
1324 /Y296
1325 /Y297
1327
L1131
P85
Y298/TD01/DTV1001
S77
1248/ M248
M248
AO3
K535 / F535
M81 /02
73/C73
c73
0266 / AO-266
?
M1102
W103
w103
FAA / H14
FAA / H14
215
1348 / M348
GPV821
GPV952
1363 / M363
D00 / 100
100
F21/ 48

VLRQ
VLRQ
VLRR
VLRR
VLRS
VLRT
VLRT
VLRT
VLRV
VLRW
VLRW
VLRW
VLRX
VLRX
VLRY
VLRZ
VLSB
VLSC
VLSD
VLSD
VLSE
VLSF
VLSF
VLSG
VLSG
VLSI
VLSK
VLSM
VLSM
VLSN
VLSP
VLSQ
VLSQ
VLSR

G.P.V. 952 (Sterna)
Sterna
M.S.L. 702 (Beaver)
Beaver

Platypus (ex-Penguin Il1)
G.P.V. 947 (Pandion)

Pandion
Koraaga (Il)
Bermagui (Il)

M.S.L. 703 (Boronia)

Boronia
Benalla (I1)
Lismore
Mermaid
Paluma (IV)
Shepparton (ll)
Geelong (I)
Katoomba
Mildura
Tobruk (1)
Leeuwin
Toowoomba (I)
Melville
Townsville (1)
Adroit

Argus
Warrnambool (1)
G.P.V. 949 (Larus)
Larus
Wollongong (1)
Kalgoorlie
Rockhampton
Acute
Cessnock (1)

GPV952
GPV952
MSL702 / Y274
MSL702 / Y274
A314

GPV947
GPV947
M1185

M1121
MSL703 / Y275
MSL703 / Y275
AO4

1145 / B247
AO2

AO1

AO3

1201

1204 / M204
1207 / M207
L50

A245

1157 / B251
A246

J205 / M205
P82

P225

1202

GPV949
GPV949

1172 / B253
1192 / B245
1203 / M203
P81

1175 / B240



Stuart (11l
Success (1)
Success (I)
Success (I1)
Supply

Swan (1)

Swan (l)

Swan (I1)

Swan (Il1)
Swordsman
Swordsman
Sydney (I)
Sydney (I)
Sydney (Il) (ex-HMS
Sydney (lll) (ex-
Sydney (V)
Sydney (V)
Tailer TRV
Tallarook
Tamoshanter
Tamworth
Tarakan (1)
Tarakan (l1)
Tasmania
Tasmania
Tattoo

Tattoo

Teal

Tingira (ex-
Tobruk (1)
Tobruk (I1)
Toowoomba (I)
Toowoomba (Il)
Torrens (I)

VKCK

GSWN / VIMP
VIMP

VLNN

VKCX
GVRS/GSWT/
ViIMQ

VIZK

VIZK

GTBD / VIMR
VIMR
GVRP/GTBIJ/V
VIMS

VILR

VILR

VKML

VKCM

VLTT

VKDT

VKNS

VLTL

VLNR

VKDZ
GTCQ/VIMT
VIMT

GTCR / VIMW
VIMW

VKMN

?

VLMD

VLSD

VLSF

VKLI
GVRT/GTFW/

RAN Ships Callsign List

F153
F1A / HO2
F1A / HO2
A304
0195
61
61
L74/U74/A427/F74
F64 /50
F3A /H11
HO2 / F3A
A1/52
A1/52
148 / D48
R17 / A214
FO3
D42
Y255
GPV968
STS
1181/ M250
LST3017
L129
G97 / H25
G97 / H25
F2A / H26
F2A / H26
M1152
?
D37
L50
J157 / B251
F156
67

VLSS
VLST
VLSV
VLSW
VLTB
VLTC
VLTD
VLTE
VLTF
VLTF
VLTG
VLTH
VLTK
VLTL
VLTL
VLTM
VLTM
VLTQ / ZMFZ
VLTQ
VLTR
VLTS
VLTT
VLTU
VLTX
VMAR
VMBB
VMFA
VMFB
VMEFC
VMFD
VMFD
VMFF
VMFJ
VMFJ

Launceston (I)
Ipswich (1)
Deloraine
Ardent

M.S.L. 704
Huon (I1)
Hawkesbury (Il)
Norman (Il)
Geraldton (I)
Gascoyne (Il)
Diamantina (Il)
Yarra (1V)
Cairns
Tamworth
Bandicoot
Broome (I)
Wallaroo
Echuca

Orion

Otama
Kanimbla (I1)
Tailor
Manoora (l1)
Jervis Bay (ll) (AKR45)
Maryborough (Il)
Boonaroo

Any or all RAN Warships
Diamantina (1)
Parkes

Junee
Bandolier
Strahan
Lithgow

Assail

1179/ B246
1186 / B244
1232 / M232
P87
MSL704
M82
M83
M84
1178 / B242
M85
M86
M87
1183 / B239
1181/ M250
Y298
1191
Y299
1252 / M252
S61/61
$62 /62
L51
Y255
L52
45
95
?
K377/F377/GOR266
1361/ M361
1362 / M362
P95
1363 / M363
1206 / M206
P89



Torrens (I)
Torrens (Il)
Tortoise
Townsville (1)
Townsville (I1)
TVR No.1
Trevally TRV
Tringa TRV
Tuna TRV
Turtle

Una (ex-Komet)
Vampire (1)
Vampire (1)
Vampire (l1)
Vampire (l1)
Vendetta (I)
Vendetta (I)
Vendetta (1)
Vengeance
Voyager (l)
Voyager (1)
Voyager (I1)
Wagga

Wagga
Wallaroo  (Sunk
Wallaroo (I1)
Waller

Walrus

Wareen (ex-Stella)
Warramunga (1)
Warramunga (l1)
Warrego (l)
Warrego (l)
Warrego (Il)

VIMX

VLNB

VMGV

VLSG

VLRD

VKPD

VLNM

VLRP

VKDD
VMGX
GVRW
GTMK /
BKDM / VJZC
VJZC / VKMC
VKMC

GTND / VJZD
ViZD

VIZG

GGRV

GTPS / VIZF
VIZF

VIZF

BRZD / VLPB
VLPB

?

VLTM
VMLW
VKYW
VMFV

VLMC

VKLD
GVRC/GTRJ/V
ViIMY

VIZM

RAN Ships Callsign List

67
F74 /53
Y292
J205 / M205
P205
?
Y254
GPV951
Y253
Y291
?
D68 /168
168
D11
11
D69 /169
169
D08 / 08
R71
D31/131
131
D04
J315/M315/M183
M183
1222
Y299
S75
GPV962
GPV821
144/D10/144/D123
F152
70
70
U73/F73 / A312

VMFP
VMFP
VMFP
VMFQ
VMFR
VMEFR
VMEFS
VMFT
VMFV
VMFV
VMFV
VMFX
VMFZ
VMGB
VMGB
VMGH
VMGK
VMGS
VMGU
VMGV
VMGW
VMGX
VMLB
VMLC
VMLD
VMLD
VMLD
VMLF
vMLu
VMLK
VMLO
VMLR
VMLS
VMLT

Glenelg

Barbette

Glenelg (ll)
Barwon
Murchison

Any Aust. Merchant ship
Macquarie
Culgoa

G.P.V. 821 (Stella)
Stella

Wareen (ex-Stella)
Shoalhaven (l)
Attack
Condamine
Barricade

Aware

Bombard

All Aust. Merchant Ships
Advance

Tortoise

Young Endeavour
Turtle

Aitape

Collins

Woomera
Buccaneer
Dechaineux
Farncomb

Lae (I1)

Bayonet

Samarai

Rankin

Sheehan

S.A.R.O. 212

J236 / M236
P97

P96

K406 / F406
K442 / F442
K532 / F532
K408 / F408
GPV821
GPV821
GPV821/Y263
K535/ F535
P90

K698 / F698
P98

POl

P99

P83

Y292

STS

Y291

P84

S73
ex-AV1356
P100

S76

S74

P93

P101

P85

S78

S77

212



Warrnambool (I)
Warrnambool (Il)
Waterhen
Waterhen
Westralia (1)
Westralia (Il)
Wewak

Whyalla (I)
Whyalla (I1)
Wollongong (1)
Wollongong (1)
Wollongong (l11)
Woomera
Wyatt Earp (ex-
Yarra (I)

Yarra (1)

Yarra (I1)

Yarra (ll1)

Yarra (Ill)

Yarra (1V)

Young Endeavour

Requisitioned

Adele (ex-Franklin)
Alfie Cam  AC
Allenwood
Bangalow

Bermagui |

VLSK
VLRM
GTRQ/ VIZG
VJZG

VING
VKCX
VKM
VLDP
VLRE

VLSN
VLRB
VKPM
VMLD
VLNS
GVRD/GVBC/
VIMZ / VIZ)
VJz)
VJzZJ / VKY)
VKY)

VLTH
VMGW

VIMX
vJQC (6.46)
VLGF

VLLP

VIJFP

1202

P204

D22 /122

122

F95 / C61
AO195

L130
J153/B252/A126
P208
J172/B253/A127
P206

P92

ex-AV1356
?

L77 / U77
FO7 / 45

Mm87
STS

FY89
FY97
FY18
FY23
FY81

RAN Ships Callsign List

79
79

45

VMLU
VMLV
VKLV

VKLW

VMLW
?

BGGN
GVS)
GWXP
GZJQ
MCMT

Madang

S.A.R.0.214

M.L.1357

M.L.1358

Waller

AE1l

AE2

Air Mist  (Sunk 12.1945)
Armidale (1) (Sunk 1.12.42)
J1

12

J3

14

J5

17

Jeparit

Protector Il

Rushcutter (1)
Shoalwater

Tingira (ex-Sobroan)
Wallaroo (Sunk 10.06.43)

Medea

Mercedes
Yunnan

Charon (ex RN)
Whang Pu (ex RN)

P94
214

ML1357

ML1358

S75

80/1

81/2

SAR917

1240

n

12

13

14

J5

17

?

ASR241

M80 / 01

M81 /02

?

1222

FY32
FY34
FL151

FYO3



Bingera BG
Birchgrove Park BP
Bombo BB
Bulolo

Cape Leeuwin
Charon (ex RN)

Coolebar CB

Coombar

Doombar ex HMS
Duraween DW

Falcon (Tug)
Forceful (Tug)

Goolgwai GG

Goolwa

Gunbar GN

Heros (Tug)
Innisfail IF
James Wallace

Kianga KN
Korawa KO
Kybra KY

Mary Cam MC
Marrawah MW

Medea(ex-HMS

Mercedes(ex-HMS

Nambucca NB

Narani NR
Olive Cam oC
Orara

Paterson PT
Patricia Cam
Ping Wo (ex RN)
Poyang PY

St.Giles SG

VLDZ
VIFZ
VLGN
VIPD
VIBY
GZJQ
VLM
VIIS

viQy
VKMD
ViMQ
viQZz
VIDP
VLFG
VlQG
VION
VIRP
VIS)
VLKL
VIEN
VJQB
VIGK
BGGN
GVSI
VUK
VLGP

VIVD
VLFT
VICY

VRFP
VIPB

FY88
FY15
FY12

FY30

J25 / FY84
FYO8
NO1/J01
FY93

W126
FY75

FY98 / 2270
FY87 / W130
Fy21

FY19
FY79
FY90
FY48
(-)
FY32
FY34
FY82
FY07
FY76
1130
FY10
(-)
FL150
FY20
FY86

RAN Ships Callsign List

VIBY
VICY
VIDP
VIEN
VIFP
VIFZ
VIGK
VIIS
vViMQ
VIMX
VIPB
VIPD
VIPM
ViQB
viQc
VilQG
VIQN
viQy
viQz
VJRB
VIRP
VIVD
VIXC
VJXD
\AVA;
VKMD
VLCS
VLDZ
VLFG
VLFT
VLGF
VLGN
VLGP
VLK

Cape Leeuwin
Patricia Cam
Goolwa

Kybra
Bermagui
Birchgrove Park
Marrawah
Coombar
Forceful (Tug)
Adele

St.Giles
Bulolo

Wato (Tug)
Mary Cam
Alfie Cam
Heros (Tug)
Innisfail
Duraween
Goolgwai
Tongkol

James Wallace (Tug)

Orara
Tambar
Terka
Kianga
Falcon (Tug)
Uki
Bingera
Gunbar
Paterson
Allenwood
Bombo
Narami
Nambucca

FY30

FY90
FY81
FY15

FYO08
W126
FY89
FY86

W127

FY48

FY76

FY87 / W130
Fy21

FY93

FY75

FY72 /1137

J130
Z83 /141
FY99
FY19

FY80
FY88
FY98 /2270
FY10
FY18
FY12
FYO7
FY82



Tambar

Terka TETR
Tongkol TK
Uki UK
Uralba UR
Vigilant VG
Waree (Tug)
Wato (Tug)
Whang Pu (ex
Yunnan

Arcadia AA
Baralba

Beryl Il

Bonthorpe BT
Burra Bra BR

Carroo co
Ellan EL
Elwing (Tug)

Fauro Chief FC
Falie FE
Gerard GD

Gippsland GP
Goonambee GB
Goorangai GR
Gumleaf GL

Ibis IS
John Oxley JO
Jon Jim J)

Kiara

King Bay KB
Koopa KP
Kuru 83

VIXC
VIXD
VIRB
VLCS
VLVT
VLLD
VLLW
VIPM
MCMT
GWXP

J141 / 783
FY99

FY72 /1137
FY80

FY33

FY06 / Q80
W128
w127

FYO3

FL151

Q24 / FY56

FY71
FY85
FYe9

FY57
Fya2
FY51
FYo2
FYe2
FY38
FYo4
FY74
GL

IS
FY65
4
Q82
FY96
KP
FY83 / Q83

RAN Ships Callsign List

VUM
VLKL
VLLD
VLLP
VLLW
VLVT
VRFP

?

?

?

Coolebar

Korowa

Vigilant

Bangalow

Waree (Tug)

Uralba

Poyang

Doomba ex HMS Wexford DM
Olive Cam ocC

Ping Wo (ex RN)

FY84 /125
FY79

FY06 / Q80
FY23
W128
FY33

FY20
NO1/Jo1
FY76
FL150



Kuramia KU
Kwato

Ladava ex-JonJim
Larrakia (1)
Laurabada LU
Lysander
Matafele MF

Malanda MD
Maroubra MR
Matthew Flinders

Mavie

Merbadoe MB
Mulcra

Paluma (Il)
Pandion PN
Polaris PS
Potrero PO
Red Bill RB
Randjani RJ
Samuel Benbow SB
Sea Mist

Silver Cloud
Smero SM
Southern Cross SX
Stella SL

Sulituan SU
Three Cheers TC

Tolga TL

Toorie TO

Warrawee WW

Watcher WA  ex-Lookout
Wilcannia ~ WN  ex-Wyrallah
Winter WR

Wongala WG

RAN Ships Callsign List

KU
Qo0
LD
Q81
FYed
Qo1
FYe7
MD
MR
FY66
FY22
MB

Q93

947
FY63
PO
RB
RJ
FY95 / GPV9
Q10/901
Q52
SM
FY17
SL
SU
FYO05
FYO0O
FYOo1
FY16
WA
FY92
WR
FY78



Yandra YD FY91
Yarrawonga
Yarroma Q51 /503

Naval Auxiliary

Aeolus

Allambie

Allura

Altair see Vlaming

Amohine I

Arista

Avalon

Avonita

Borough Belle

Bundarra

Corsair see Starfish

Dawn LL

Dolphin see

Edelweiss

Egeria (Tasma) Q23
Esmeralda Q15/903
Flying Cloud

Flying Foam see

Gladmore

Gloria

Grelka 736/Q32/Q26
Halcyon

Hermoine Il

Hiawatha

Hilda (Flying Foam)

Hoona

Hurrica

RAN Ships Callsign List

563
570
501

541
567
717
712
587
621

622

773

565

713

774
727
733
535
626



lolanthe
James Innes
Kazembe
Koorine
Kweena
Lady Madge
Lancelin
Lauriana
Leeuwin
Leilani
Lolita

Lorne
Margaret Il
Marietta
Marina
Marlean
Marlin Il
Martindale
Melton Lass
Mischief Il
Miss Gladys
Miss Swan
Nereus
Nitipa
Nokomis |
Nordecia
Nyroca |
Para
Pedare
Pedoro
Peter Pan
Pinafore
Pioneer
Radical

Q11
Q14 /907

Q20

Q33 /905

726 /27

672 /737

RAN Ships Callsign List

569
724
540
582
583
625
734
502
179

571
714
678
718

725
568
511
722

19
771

624

673
675
561
720
715
676
538



Reverie (Dolphin)
Riawe

Rondelle
Sagittas

Sea Mist

Seeka

Shark

Siesta

Silver Cloud
Sirocco
Spinaway

Steady Hour
Stella Maris
Stingray
Sundowner
Starfish (Corsair)
Swordfish Il
Sylph I
Tangalooma
Tasma see Egeria
Toomeree

Topsy A

Viking

Vlaming (Altair)
Winnilya
Wongalere
Yarroma

Zanana

R.N. Submarines

10/901

Q12 /902

65 /904

503 /51

RAN Ships Callsign List

721
772
566

22

536
562

52
21
729

544
542
671
564
530
573
526

539
716
719
728
674

537



ENCODE
Anchorite 59-QBGB / AP422 /S22 / S64
Andrew 58- QBGC / MVBR AP423 /S23 /563
Aurochs 57- BVIW / MVSL AP426 / S26 /S62
Odin 72- GDBE S10
Tabard 60- BVIP / MVSN P342 /542
Taciturn 63- BVIF/ MVTD P334/S34
Tactician 50- BDNT/ P314 /P94 /S72
Tapir 61- BVIG/GRKW P335/S35
Telemachus 49-BVGQ / GGVG P321/S21
Thorough 50- BVGT / GGWY P324 /S24
Trump 61- BVID/MTCR P333/5S33
Army small ships
(Thanks to Ross

Wayne Rush of
ENCODE
Any Army Small VKPK
A.B. 1272 AM.F.  VKPQ AB1272
A.B. 2195 A.M.F. VKJY AB2195
A.M. 1558 Bira VKGIJ AM1558
A.M. 1620 Yatma  VKFR AM1620
A.M. 1641 VKGT AM1641
A.M. 1647 Helwan VKIK AM1647
A.M. 1860 VKJJ AM1860
A.M. 1872 Yambuk VKGZ AM1872

RAN Ships Callsign List

DECODE

GDBE
GGGG
GGVG
GGWY
GRKW
MTCR
MVBQ
MVBR
MVSL
MVSN
MVTD

DECODE

VKCP
VKCQ
VKCR
VKFD
VKFQ
VKFR
VKFX
VKFY
VKFZ

Odin
Tactician
Telemachus
Thorough
Tapir
Trump
Anchorite
Andrew
Auroch
Tabard
Taciturn

A.V. 2770 Sandra

A.V. 2769 Maureen

A.M. 2883 Mizma

A.V. 1355 Vernon Sturdee
A.V. 1356 Clive Steele
A.M. 1620 Yatma

A.V. 1353 Harry Chauvel
A.V. 1354 Brudenell White
A.M. 2401 Gilda

S10

S72
P321/S21
P324 /S24
P335/5S35
P333/S33
AP422 /S22 / S64
AP423 /S23 / S63
AP426 / S26 / S62
P342 /542
P334/S34

AV2770
AV2769
AM2883
AV1355
AV1356
AM1620
AV1353
AV1354
AM2401



RAN Ships Callsign List

A.M. 1874 VKIV AM1874 VKGC A.M. 2431 Leaf

A.M. 2006 Rowella VKGG AM2006 VKGG A.M. 2006 Rowella
A.M. 2401 Gilda VKFZ AM2401 VKGJ A.M. 1558 Bira

A.M. 2431 Leaf VKGC AM2431 VKGT A.M. 1641 Remouet
A.M. 2834 Fern VKPR AM2834 VKGV A.T. 2383 Mollymawk
A.M. 2883 Mizma VKCR AM2883 VKGZ A.M. 1872 Yambuk
A.S. 1739 Lerida VKPN AS1739 VKID A.V. 2282 Jensah

A.S. 3051 John VKPB AS3051 VKJJ A.M. 1860 Womperah
A.T. 1524 Collabah VKPC AT1524 VKIK A.M. 1647 Helwan
A.T. 2383 VKGV AT2383 VKIV A.M. 1874 Yambulla
A.V. 1351 Vasse VKPF AV1351 VKJY A.B. 2195 A.M.F.

A.V. 1353 Harry VKFX AV1353 VKPB A.V. 1379 Tarra

A.V. 2282 Jensah VKID AV2282 VKPB A.S. 3051 John Monash
A.V. 1354 Brudenell VKFY AV1354 VKPC A.T. 1524 Collabah
A.V.1355Vernon VKFD AV1355 VKPF A.V. 1351 Vasse

A.V. 1356 Clive VKFQ AV1356 VKPK Any Army Small Craft
A.V. 1379 Tarra VKPB AV1379 VKPQ A.B. 1272 A.M.F.

A.V. 2769 Maureen VKCQ AV2769 VKPN A.S. 1739 Lerida
A.V.2770Sandra  VKCP AV2770 VKPR A.M. 2834 Fern

When finally sold:
Harry Chauvell
Vernon Sturdee at

Ships of the NZDRN

Dave
Also extracts

AM2431
AM2006
AM1558
AM1641
AT2383
AM1872
AV2282
AM1860
AM1647
AM1874
AB2195
AV1379
AS3051
AT1524
AV1351

AB1272
AS1739
AM2834



ENCODE

Achilles

Arabis

Arataki (1)
Arataki (1)
Arbutus

Aroha
Awatere
Bellona

Black Prince
Blackpool (On loan)
Breeze
Canterbury (I)
Canterbury (II)
Charles Upham
Claymore
Coastguard
Echuca
Endeavour (1) (John
Endeavour (I1) (USS
Endeavour (Il
Gambia

Haku (1)

Haku (11)
Hauraki
Hautapu
Hawea (1)
Hawea (Il)
Hawera
H.D.M.L. 1183
H.D.M.L. 1184
H.D.M.L. 1190
H.D.M.L. 1191

GVBK
MWLB /
ZMXN
ZMLS
MwWQC /
ZMBZ
ZMBQ
GCQQ / ZMSF
GCQS / ZMSG
ZMMG
ZMBW
ZMCR
ZMCR
ZMCU
BVCD
ZMRV
VLTQ / ZMFZ
ZMSH
ZMSE
ZMRZ
GCFX
ZMRC
ZMDK
ZMNK
ZMCC
ZMXF
ZMZ0
ZMLG
ZMSR
ZMSS
ZMST
ZMSV

70
K385
YTL627
A10

K403
1396/ T24
1397 /7126
63

cs1

F77

T371

F421

L421
A102

703

T12

M252
7284
A184

Al1l

cas

P3565 (ex-Q1349)

5
T340/ T26
FA22
P3571
T16
ML1183
ML1184
ML1190
ML1191

RAN Ships Callsign List

6914

DECODE

BVCD
BYJK
GCFX
GSFH
GVBK
GVRF
GXPD
ZMBE
ZMBJ
ZMBL
ZMBQ
ZMBW
ZMBZ
ZMCC
ZMCD
ZMCN
ZMCR
ZMCR
ZMCR
ZMCS
ZMCU
ZMCU
ZMCW
ZMDK
ZMDS
ZMDU
ZMFI
ZMFP
ZMFS
ZMFS
ZMFZ
ZMGW

Claymore
Tasman
Gambia
Philomel (1)
Achilles
Leander
Wakakura (I)
Te Kaha
Manga (1)
Kiama
Awatere
Breeze
Aroha
Hautapu
Monowai (1)
Maimai
Canterbury (I)

Canterbury (Il)

Stawell
Pahau
Lachlan

Charles Upham

Inverell
Haku (1)
Waiho
Takapu (1)

Monowai (1) (ex-MoanaRoa)

Waipu
Wellington (l)

Wellington (II)

Echuca
Matai

03
P3563 (ex-Q1348)
c48
?
C70
C75
T00
F77
P3567 (ex-Q1185)
M353
1397 /T26
T371
T396 / T24
T340 /726
F59
1338/ T27
F421
L421
M348
T351 /T28
F364
A102
M233
6914
T403 / T34
P3556 (ex-Q1187)
A06
T357 /132
F69
P55
M252
T372



H.D.M.L. 1192
H.D.M.L. 1193
H.D.M.L. 1194
H.D.M.L. 1348
H.D.M.L. 1350
Hickleton (R.N on
Hinau (I)

Hinau (Il)
Inchkeith
Inverell

Isa Lei

James Cosgrove
Kahawai

Kahu

Kahu (ex
Kaniere

Kapuni

Kiama
Killegray

Kiwi (1)

Kiwi (I1)

Koura

Kuparu
Lachlan
Leander
Maimai

Mako (I)

Mako (II)
Manawanui (l)
Manawanui (I1)
Manawanui (I11)
Manga (1)
Manga (l1)
Manuka

ZMSW

ZMSX

ZMSY

ZMSZ

ZMTB
GsQs/

ZMLK

ZMSE

MBQG / ZMS)
VKMN /
ZMSU

ZMNR

BGTC / ZMSV
ZMTE

ZMOA

ZMXG

ZMLF

VKMT / ZMBL
GTSD / ZMSK
BGYX / ZMSL
ZMOW
ZMTB

ZMSZ

VKMX /
GVRF

ZMCN

ZMSR

ZMTC

ZMRQ

ZMLR

ZMLR

ZMBJ

ZMIT

ZMKZ

ML1192

ML1193

ML1194

ML1348

ML1350

M1131
T399/T17

P3556

T155

M233

YF1038

T10

P3553 (ex-Q1191)
SDML3571

A04

FA26

T15

M353

T174

T102/P102

P3554

P3564

P3563 (ex-Q1348)
F364

C75

T338 /7127

P3551 (ex-Q1183)

YTL622
A09
A09
P3567 (ex-Q1185)

T401/T19

RAN Ships Callsign List

6912

6913

ZMHC
ZMID
ZMIT
ZMKF
ZMKF
ZMKZ
ZMLF
ZMLG
ZMLK
ZMLQ
ZMLR
ZMLR
ZMLR
ZMLS
ZMMG
ZMMQ
ZMNK
ZMNR
ZMOA
ZMOW
ZMPS
ZMQQ
ZMQR
ZMRB
ZMRC
ZMRC
ZMRS
ZMRV
ZMRZ
ZMSC
ZMSD
ZMSD
ZMSE
ZMSE

Moa

Tawhai

Manga (l1)

Otago (Il)

Taranaki

Manuka

Kapuni

Hawera

Hinau (1)

Rimu

Manawanui (1)
Manawanui () (Kahu)
Manawanui (Ill)
Arataki (I1)
Blackpool (On loan)
Wairua

Hauraki

James Cosgrove
Kahu (ex Manawanui (1)
Kiwi (11)

Waikato (l1)
Waikato (I)

Waima

Wakakura (Il)

Haku (1)

Tamaki

Resolution
Coastguard
Endeavour (l11)
Arabis

Arbutus

Southland (ex-Dido)
Endeavour (I1)
Hinau (l1)

P3553
T348

P148
F148
T401/T19
T15

T16
T399/T17
T402 /718
A09

A0S

A09
YTL627
F77

T349 /7133
?

T10

A04
P3554
F55

T343
T349
P3555
P3565 (ex-Q1349)
P3553
Al4

T12

All

K385
K403
F104
Al184
P3556

6913



Maroro
Matai

Moa (I)

Moa (II)
Monowai (1)
Monowai (ll) (ex-
Ngapona
Otago (1) (ex-
Otago (1)
Paea (I)

Paea (Il)
Pahau

Parore
Philomel (I)
Philomel (II)
Pukaki (1)
Pukaki (II)
Resolution
Rimu

Rotoiti (1)
Rotoiti (I1)
Royalist
Sanda
Santon (R.N.on
Scarba
Southland (ex-
Stawell
Takapu (I)
Takapu (Il)
Tamaki
Tamure
Tarapunga (I)
Tarapunga (l1)
Taranaki

BGTD / ZMSW P3554 (ex-Q1192)

IMGW
BGY? / ZMSO
ZMHC

ZMCD

ZMFI

BGTG / ZMSY
ZMSI

ZMKF

ZMSS

ZMSS

ZMCS

ZMST

GTCN / GSFH
BCBZ / ZMSM
ZMXD

ZMZL

ZMRS

ZMLQ

ZMXK

ZMZIM

GCIG / ZMWP
BDLQ / ZMSN
GTDY / ZMUP
GYWX / ZMSP
GHWA /
VKMR / ZMCR
ZMDU

ZMTB / ZMLK
ZMRC

BGTF / ZMSX
ZMTA

ZMTA / ZMLQ
ZMKF

T372

T233

P3553

F59

AO6

P3561

F111

P148

P3552 (ex-Q1184)

T351 /728

P3562 (ex-Q1190)
?

P3552

F424

P3568

Al4

T402 / T18

F625

P3569

89

T160

M1178

T175

F104

M348

P3556 (ex-Q1187)
AO7

P3553

P3555 (ex-Q1193)
P3566 (ex-Q1187)
AO8

F148

RAN Ships Callsign List

6911

ZMSF
ZMSG
ZMSH
ZMSI
ZMSI
ZMSJ
ZMSK
ZMSL
ZMSM
ZMSN
ZMSO
ZMSP
ZMSQ
ZMSQ
ZMSR
ZMSR
ZMSS
ZMSS
ZMSS
ZMST
ZMST
ZMSU
ZMSV
ZMSV
ZMSW
ZMSW
ZMSX
ZMSX
ZMSY
ZMSY
ZMSZ
ZMSZ
ZMTA
ZMTA

Bellona

Black Prince
Endeavour (1)
Otago (I)

Te Mana
Inchkeith
Killegray

Kiwi (1)
Philomel (1)
Sanda

Moa (1)
Scarba

Tui (I) (WWII Corvette)
Tui (1) ex-USS Charles H. Davis
H.D.M.L. 1183
Mako (1)
H.D.M.L. 1184
Paea (I)

Paea (Il)
H.D.M.L. 1190
Parore

Isa Lei
H.D.M.L. 1191
Kahawai
H.D.M.L. 1192
Maroro
H.D.M.L. 1193
Tamure
H.D.M.L. 1194
Ngapona
H.D.M.L. 1348
Kuparu
Tarapunga (1)
Tarapunga (ll)

C63

c81

7284

F111

F111

T155

T174

T102/P102

P3552

T160

T233

T175

T234/P33

A2 / AO5

ML1183

P3551 (ex-Q1183)

ML1184

P3552 (ex-Q1184)
6911

ML1190

P3562 (ex-Q1190)

YF1038

ML1191

P3553 (ex-Q1191)

ML1192

P3554 (ex-Q1192)

ML1193

P3555 (ex-Q1193)

ML1194

P3561

ML1348

P3563 (ex-Q1348)

P3566 (ex-Q1187)

AO8



Tasman
Taupo (1)
Taupo (I1)
Tawhai

Te Kaha

Te Mana
Tui (1) (WwII
Tui (I1) ex-USS
Tutira

Waiho
Waikato (I)
Waikato (Il)
Waima
Waipu
Wairua
Wakakura (1)
Wakakura (Il)

Wellington (1) (ex-

Wellington (I1)

Bengal
Bombay
Madras
Punjab

BYJK
ZMXC
ZMZN
ZMID
ZMBE
ZMSI
BGYY / ZMSQ
ZMSQ
ZMXJ
ZMDS
ZMQQ
ZMPS
ZMQR
ZMFP
ZMMQ
GXPD
ZMRB
ZMFS
ZMFS

VWEFG
VWEN
VWPN
VWFV

P3563 (ex-Q1190)
F421
P3570
T348

F77

F111
T234 /P33
A2 / AO5
F517
T403 / T34
T343

F55
1349/ T33
1357 /7132
1372

T00
P3555
F69

P55

The Indian (HMIS) Naval
(Australia built 60 Bathurst Class

1243
1249
1237
1239

RAN Ships Callsign List

ZMTB
ZMTB
ZMTB
ZMTC
ZMTE
ZMUM
ZMUP
ZMWP
ZMXC
ZMXD
ZMXF
ZMXG
ZMXIJ
ZMXK
ZMXN
ZMZL
ZIMZM
ZMZN
ZMZ0

VWEFG
VWEN
VWFV
VWPN

H.D.M.L. 1350
Koura
Takapu (II)
Mako (I1)
Kahu
Hickleton
Santon
Royalist
Taupo (1)
Pukaki (1)
Hawea (1)
Kaniere
Tutira
Rotoiti
Arataki (1)
Pukaki (I1)
Rotoiti (I1)
Taupo (Il)
Hawea (I1)

Bengal
Bombay
Punjab
Madras

ML1350
P3564
A07

SDML3571
M1131
M1178
C89
F421
F424
F422
F426
F517
F625
YTL627
P3568
P3569
P3570
P3571

1243
J249
1239
1237

6912



Some

Any RAAF Small

S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.AR.
S.A.R.
S.AR.

RAAF

02-4
02-8
02-10
02-12
02-13
02-14
02-100
02-101
02-102
02-103
02-104
02-105
02-106
02-107
02-108
02-109
02-110
02-111
02-112
02-113
03-4
03-5
07-001
08-001
08-002
08-34
08-38
11-001
015-72
015-73

Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air
Air

Air

VKRZ
VMLL
vVMLQ
VMLS
VMLT
VKXW
VMLV
VKRB ?
VKRC
VKRD
VKRF
VKRG
VKRIJ
VKRK
VKLZ
VKRL
VKRM
VKRN
VKRQ
VKRR
VKRZ
VKRT
VKRV ?
VKRT
VKYE
VKYF
VKXG
VKRB ?
VKYG
VMGT
VMGV

RAN Ships Callsign List
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S.A.R. 015-74 VMGW
S.A.R. 015-75 VMGX
S.A.R. 011-001 VKYG
S.A.R. 16-100 VKRV ?



